
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES  

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

 

APPLICATION OF COTERRA ENERGY OPERATING CO. 

FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,  

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

          Case No. 25564 

 

UNOPPOSED MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE 

 

Coterra Energy Opearating Co. (“Coterra”), through its undersigned attorneys, hereby 

requests that the hearing scheduled for January 13, 2026, be continued to January 27, 2026, 

pursuant to the Hearing Examiner’s Order granting Pride Energy Company’s Unopposed Motion 

to Reset Contested Hearing.   

Respectfully Submitted,   

 

ABADIE & SCHILL, PC 

 

 /s/ William E. Zimsky 

William E. Zimsky 

 

Andrew Schill 

Darin Savage 

214 McKenzie Street 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Telephone: 970.385.4401 

Facsimile: 970.385.4901 

bill@abadieschill.com 

andrew@abadieschill.com 

darin@abadieschill.com 

 

Attorneys for Coterra Energy Operating Co. 
 
  



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 I hereby certify that on January 7, 2026, I served a copy of the foregoing document to the 

following counsel of record via Electronic Mail to: 

Sharon T. Shaheen – sshaheen@spencerfane.com 

ec: dortiz@spencerfane.com 

James Bruce – jamesbruc@aol.com 

Attorneys for Pride Energy Company 

 

Adam G. Rankin – agrankin@hollandhart.com 

Paula M. Vance – pmvance@hollandhart.com 

Attorneys for MRC Permian Company  

 

Elizabeth Ryan – beth.ryan@conocophillips.com 

Keri L. Hatley – keri.hatley@conocophillips.com 

Attorneys for Mongoose Minerals,  

Marathon Oil Permian,  

COG Operating, and  

Concho Oil and Gas 

 

/s/ William E. Zimsky 

William E. Zimsky 

        

mailto:dortiz@spencerfane.com

